JIS symbol
*1: Check that the primary pressure is at least 0.1 MPa or more than the set pressure .
*2: The dial scale is a guide. Check the pressure gauge for precise secondary pressure.
Specifications
Descriptions 2302-2C/3C/4C/6C 2303-6C/8C/10C 2304-12C/16C
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure� MPa 2.06 (≈300 psi, 20.6 bar)
Proof pressure� MPa 3.09 (≈450 psi, 30.9 bar)

*1
Model No.
How to order
No. Part name
Material
2302 2303 2304
1 Body Zinc alloy die-casting
2 Adjusting knob Polycarbonate resin
3 O-ring Fluoro rubber
4 O-ring Fluoro rubber
5 Bonnet assembly Zinc alloy die-casting/copper alloy, etc.
6 O-ring Nitrile rubber
7 O-ring Nitrile rubber
8 O-ring Fluoro rubber
9 Bottom piston Polyacetal resin Aluminum
10 O-ring Fluoro rubber
11 Main valve assembly Copper alloy/polyacetal resin/hydrogenated nitrile rubber Copper alloy/hydrogenated nitrile rubber
12 O-ring Nitrile rubber
13 Bottom plug Polyacetal resin Zinc alloy die-casting
Repair parts list
*1: Set of main valve assembly, bottom piston, O-ring, etc.
*2: Set of main valve assembly, O-ring, etc.
Part name
Model No.
2302 2303 2304
Repair parts kit� *1 2302-KIT 2303-KIT 2304-KIT
Valve assembly kit� *2 2302-VALVE-ASSY 2303-VALVE-ASSY 2304-VALVE-ASSY
Functions
2302/2303/2304 Series
How to order
2302 LC2
A
B
C
Model No.
23
02
St
an
da
rd
23
03
La
rg
e
23
04
La
rg
e
B
or
e
D
ia
m
et
er
Code Content
Port size
2C Rc1/4 ●
3C Rc3/8 ●
4C Rc1/2 ●
6C Rc3/4 ● ●
8C Rc1 ●
10C Rc1 1/4 ●
12C Rc1 1/2 ●
16C Rc2 ●
Option
Blank Standard ● ● ●
L Low pressure ● ● ●
G Pressure gauge (G59D-8-P10) ● ● ●
B
C
A
*1	 :	�If port size NPT thread is required, do not indicate nominal size C.
		  (Example) 2302-2
*2	 :	�The set pressure range for option "L" is 0.05 to 0.27 MPa.
*3	:	�Option "G" for low pressure is G59D-8-P04.
		� Refer to related products (page 289) for pressure gauge
specifications.
Precautions for model No. selection
(1)	Adjusting knob
�Adjusting knob can be turned clockwise to set
the pressure within a range of 0.05 to 1.08
MPa. A stopper is provided to prevent the
secondary pressure from setting more than set
pressure.
(2)	Upper piston
�Pilot pressure is adjusted by the upper piston
and the pressure adjustment spring according
to pilot singles from the pilot valve.
(3)	Pilot valve
�Turning the adjusting pilot knob shifts the pilot
valve position to set the pilot pressure.
(4)	Bottom piston
�A valve stem is opened and closed by the
balance between the pilot pressure and
secondary pressure. If the secondary pressure

Flow characteristics
● 2302-2/3/4/6C-R ● 2303-6/8/10C-R ● 2304-12/16C-R
How to order
A
B
Model No.
23
02
St
an
da
rd
23
03
La
rg
e
23
04
La
rg
e
B
or
e
D
ia
m
et
er
Code Content
Port size
2C Rc1/4 ●
3C Rc3/8 ●
4C Rc1/2 ●
6C Rc3/4 ● ●
8C Rc1 ●
10C Rc1 1/4 ●
12C Rc1 1/2 ●
16C Rc2 ●
Pressure gauge
Blank Not attached ● ● ●
G Pressure gauge (G59D-8-P10) ● ● ●
2C2302 R
B
C
A
*1	 :	‌�If port size NPT thread is required, do not indicate
nominal size C. (Example) 2302-2-R
*2	:	‌�Refer to Related Products (page 289) for
the included "G" pressure gauge.
Precautions for model No. selection